

A-2016-2557226

January 27, 2021

RECEIVED

By FedEx

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 JAN 29 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Aggressive Energy, LLC - Financial Security Reduction Petition

Ms. Chiavetta:

Aggressive Energy, LLC hereby requests a reduction in its financial security amount from 10% to 5% of its most recent 4 quarters of gross receipts, in accordance with the Final Order entered July 24, 2014, at Docket No. M-2013-2393141. Along with this request and a certified check of \$350 payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Aggressive Energy, LLC submits the following attachments:

- 1) Attachment A: Signed Certificate of Service to the Commission as proof of service.
- 2) Attachment B: Aggressive Energy, LLC's 2020 gross receipts evidenced by Aggressive Energy, LLC's 4 most recent quarterly Electric Choice Reports (CONFIDENTIAL)
- 3) Attachment C: Aggressive Energy, LLC's Tax Status Letter of Good Standing with the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue.
- 4) Attachment D: Aggressive Energy, LLC's most recent REV-423 Specialty Tax Estimated Payment Form.
- 5) Attachment E: Alternative Energy Portfolio Standard (AEPS) Compliance Letter

Aggressive Energy respectfully requests that certain information in the attachments be treated by the Commission as confidential proprietary information that is exempt from public disclosure pursuant to the Pennsylvania Right-to-Know Law, 65 P.S. § 67.708(b). The proprietary information in these documents, if made publicly available, would cause substantial injury to Aggressive Energy's competitive position. Aggressive Energy has provided a version clearly marked as "CONFIDENTIAL" and a redacted public version for the Quarterly Reports submitted herein, as required by 52 Pa. Code § 1.32.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require further information.

Dan Messina Vice President



January 27, 2021

By FedEx

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Aggressive Energy, LLC - Financial Security Reduction Petition - Addendum

Ms. Chiavetta:

We respectfully inform the Commission that our previous submittal contained the required \$350 certified check, payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. We ask that that check submitted previously be used along with these updated documents.

Best regards,

Dan-Messina Vice President

Attachment A: Signed Certificate of Service

RECEIVED

JAN 29 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Attachment A

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the <u>17</u> day of <u>Trucy</u> 20<u>11</u>, I certify that a true and correct copy of the Financial Security Reduction Petition all <u>NON-CONFIDENTIAL</u> attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version on a cd-rom, upon the following:

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

PPL:

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance PO Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PECO:

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Dan Messina, Vice President of Aggressive Energy, LLC

THE SHOW EXERT

RECEIVED

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Attachment C: Aggressive Energy, LLC Tax status letter from PA Department of Revenue

RECEIVED

JAN 29 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Bureau of Compliance P.O. Box 280231 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0231 717-787-3911 (Option 5) www.revenue.pa.gov



Wednesday, December 02, 2020

Attention: Dan Messina, Vice President

RE: Aggressive Energy LLC

78 Rapelye Street

Brooklyn NY 11231

Federal EIN: 80-0457501

Social Security Number:

Business Partner Number: 1001273421

Dear Requester,

I am writing to confirm that the above-referenced tax accounts for Aggressive Energy LLC are current. All returns have been filed with payment as of Wednesday, December 02, 2020. This confirmation is not intended to represent a "Bulk Sale Clearance" under the provision of section 1403 of the fiscal code. This letter does confirm that the account above is in good standing.

Sincerely,

Ernard S. Robinson, Jr PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Business License Clearance Division

MA

Attachment E: Alternate Energy Portfolio Standard (AEPS) Compliance letter

RECEIVED

JAN 29 2021

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



PENNSYLVANIA ALTERNATIVE ENERGY CREDIT PROGRAM

Via Email to: Aggressive Energy LLC (mbelmont@aggressiveny.com, dmessina@aggressiveny.com)

10 September, 2020

Dear Pennsylvania Electric Supplier:

This letter is to inform you that Aggressive Energy LLC has met the non-solar Tier I, solar Tier I and Tier II AEC retirement requirements for energy year 2020.

If you have any questions regarding this letter please contact InClime, the Pennsylvania AEPS Administrator, at customerservice@pennaeps.com or by phone at 877-333-0573.

Best.

Pennsylvania AEPS Administration Team



After printing this label:

- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.